RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 89703 C.M.S. 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ACQUIRE FROM 
HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC. A 776 SQUARE FOOT PARCEL WITH 130.93 
LINEAR FEET OF ACCESS CONTROL AND A 14,179 SQUARE FOOT 
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT IN A TOTAL AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS ($975,659) FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF 42ND AVENUE AND HIGH STREET ACCESS 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

WHEREAS, the 42nd Avenue and High Street Access Improvement Project (the Project) 

is a major roadway construction project that will involve the extension of 42nd Avenue from the

[...]

feet of access control, a 14,179 square foot temporary construction easement, and reimbursement 
for Home Depot’s rental cost for a temporary auxiliary water pressure pump as a result of the 
City’s use of the easement area in a total amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($975,659) to compensate Home Depot for the 
necessary property rights and for the cost of the temporary auxiliary water pressure pump for the 
construction of 42nd Avenue and High Street Access Improvement Project; and 

WHEREAS, the requirements of CEQA, the CEQA Guidelines as prescribed by the